As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 669

2.3

24

25

Senator Wilson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Gabrielle Salvado as the 2018 DECA Advertising Campaign State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Gabrielle Salvado 2 on winning first place in the advertising campaign division at the 2018 Ohio DECA State Competition; and WHEREAS, A student at Indian Hill High School, Gabrielle Salvado has striven to develop her knowledge and skills, and as a 6 result, she placed first in the advertising campaign division at 7 this year's Ohio DECA State Competition and advanced to the international competition. The time and energy that she has put 9 into this contest reflect her deep dedication and her willingness 10 to work hard to attain superior results; and 11 WHEREAS, The experience and self-confidence Gabrielle Salvado 12 has gained through her involvement in DECA will no doubt be of 13 great benefit to her throughout her lifetime. She has displayed a 14 sincere desire to fully develop her talents so that she might 15 fulfill her goals in the future, and this, combined with her 16 maturity and initiative, shows her potential to be one of 17 tomorrow's leaders; and 18 WHEREAS, To her credit, Gabrielle Salvado has convincingly 19 proven the seriousness of her goals, and her commitment to 20 excellence is reflected in her outstanding achievements thus far. 21 Through her earnest pursuit of her interests, she has set a fine 22

example for others, and it is no surprise that she has made many

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

people extremely proud; therefore be it

| S. R. No. 669 As Adopted by the Senate | Page 2 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend | 26 |
| Gabrielle Salvado on her performance at the 2018 Ohio DECA State | 27 |
| Competition and salute her as one of Ohio's finest young citizens; | 28 |
| and be it further | 29 |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly | 30 |
| authenticated copy of this Resolution to Gabrielle Salvado. | 31 |